Annual Compliance Assurance Fees

Permit Type

ENVIRONMENTAL RESULTS PROGRAM

Dry Cleaner Certifier

Photo Processor Certifier

Photo Processor Certifier / discharges to approved POTW
Small Printer Certifier

Midsize Printer Certifier

Large Printer Certifier pursuant to 310 CMR 7.26(20)

Large Printer Certifier holding AQO09 permit or an AQ permit qualifying for the minor AQ compliance catgory

AIR QUALITY

Operating Permit Enrollee

Operating Permittee

Group 1 Minor Air Source >50% Major Source Threshold or holding AQ09 permit
Group 2 Minor Air Source <50% Major Source

Group 3 Minor Air Source <25% Major Source

Motor vehicle fuel dispensing facility with Stage I or Stage II vapor recovery

HAZARDOUS WASTE

Treatment, storage or disposal facility
Large Quantity Generator
Small Quantity Generator

Level III recycling facility

SOLID WASTE
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Annual Fee

$305
$215
$60
$275
$275
$705
$1,440

Calculated by Formula
Calculated by Formula
$1,760
$705
$315
$245

$10,365
$3,880
$645
$3,880



Annual Compliance Assurance Fees

Permit Type

Recycling and Organics Management Operations with RCC Permit

Small Recycling and Organics Management Operations with SW46 or SW47 Permit

Small Transfer Station or C & D Processing Facility

Large Transfer Station or C & D Processing Facility

Small Handling Facility

Large Handling Facility

Operating or closing landfill permitted to receive wastes until final closure with SW10 or SW25 permit

Woodwaste landfill

Small operating landfill permitted to receive < 10/Day; 3120/Year

Closed Landfill with SW43 permit or post closure monitoring

Combustion Facility
COMPOST FACILITIES

Compost Facility permitted by solid waste or water pollution control
INDUSTRIAL WASTEWATER

Surface Water

Type I facility with a permit to discharge industrial wastewater

Type I facility with a permit to discharge industrial wastewater

Other facility with a permit only to discharge industrial wastewater.
WATERSHED MANAGEMENT

Withdrawal permit and or registration within a single river basin

Surface Water Discharge (NPDES)
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Annual Fee

$1,700
$400
$1,975
$8,205
$1,485
$3,345
$17,495
$2,970
$1,060
$1,400
$8,205

$1,290

$10,800

$1,830

$215

$215
$10,800



Annual Compliance Assurance Fees

Permit Type

Surface Water Discharge with permits WM06, WM12 or WM13

Surface water discharge general permit notification with permits WM11 or WM14

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

Groundwater discharges

Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage > 50,000 gallons per day (gpd).

Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage > 10,000 gallons per day but < 50,000 gpd.

Facility with permit authorizing discharge of 10,000 or less gpd of sewage.

Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage > 50,000 gpd but not approved to commence operations
Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage > 10,000 gpd but < 50,000 gpd but not approved to commence operations

Facility with permit authorizing discharge of 10,000 or less gpd of sewage but not approved to commence operations

Facility with General Permit WP80

Facility with Reclaimed Water Discharge Permit WP84

Facility with Discharge Permit WP85

Type II Facility with IW03 or WP86 permit to discharge industrial wastewater and authorization to construct and operate type II system

Type I Facility with permit IW05 or WP87 to discharge industrial wastewater and authorization to construct and operate type I system

Other Facility with permit IW02 to discharge industrial wastewater

Residuals landfill
Pelletizing facilities, grouped into LNDAPP
LABORATORY CERTIFICATION
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Annual Fee

$1,830
$215

$14,855
$8,320

$3,565
$7,425
$4,160

$1,780
$1,080
$1,080

$215

$12,420

$3,345

$215
$1,290
$1,290



Annual Compliance Assurance Fees

Annual Fee
Permit Type
Certified Microbiology Laboratory - base fee of $260 plus one or more testing fees as applicable - the complete list is available here: $260
http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/service/approvals/timely-action-fees-and-payments.html
Certified Chemical Laboratory - base fee of $1,140 plus one or more testing fees as applicable - the complete list is available here: $1,140

http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/service/approvals/timely-action-fees-and-payments.html
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