Annual Compliance Assurance Fees

Permit Type	Annual Fee
ENVIRONMENTAL RESULTS PROGRAM	
Dry Cleaner Certifier	\$305
Photo Processor Certifier	\$215
Photo Processor Certifier / discharges to approved POTW	\$60
Small Printer Certifier	\$275
Midsize Printer Certifier	\$275
Large Printer Certifier pursuant to 310 CMR 7.26(20)	\$705
Large Printer Certifier holding AQ09 permit or an AQ permit qualifying for the minor AQ compliance catgory	\$1,440
AIR QUALITY	
Operating Permit Enrollee	Calculated by Formula
Operating Permittee	Calculated by Formula
Group 1 Minor Air Source >50% Major Source Threshold or holding AQ09 permit	\$1,760
Group 2 Minor Air Source <50% Major Source	\$705
Group 3 Minor Air Source <25% Major Source	\$315
Motor vehicle fuel dispensing facility with Stage I or Stage II vapor recovery	\$245
HAZARDOUS WASTE	
Treatment, storage or disposal facility	\$10,365
Large Quantity Generator	\$3,880
Small Quantity Generator	\$645
Level III recycling facility	\$3,880
SOLID WASTE	

Annual Compliance Assurance Fees

Permit Type	Annual Fee
Recycling and Organics Management Operations with RCC Permit	\$1,700
Small Recycling and Organics Management Operations with SW46 or SW47 Permit	\$400
Small Transfer Station or C & D Processing Facility	\$1,975
Large Transfer Station or C & D Processing Facility	\$8,205
Small Handling Facility	\$1,485
Large Handling Facility	\$3,345
Operating or closing landfill permitted to receive wastes until final closure with SW10 or SW25 permit	\$17,495
Woodwaste landfill	\$2,970
Small operating landfill permitted to receive < 10/Day; 3120/Year	\$1,060
Closed Landfill with SW43 permit or post closure monitoring	\$1,400
Combustion Facility	\$8,205
COMPOST FACILITIES	
Compost Facility permitted by solid waste or water pollution control	\$1,290
INDUSTRIAL WASTEWATER	
Surface Water	
Type II facility with a permit to discharge industrial wastewater	\$10,800
Type I facility with a permit to discharge industrial wastewater	\$1,830
Other facility with a permit only to discharge industrial wastewater.	\$215
WATERSHED MANAGEMENT	
Withdrawal permit and or registration within a single river basin	\$215
Surface Water Discharge (NPDES)	\$10,800
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Annual Compliance Assurance Fees

	Annual Fee
Permit Type	
Surface Water Discharge with permits WM06, WM12 or WM13	\$1,830
Surface water discharge general permit notification with permits WM11 or WM14	\$215
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	
Groundwater discharges	
Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage \geq 50,000 gallons per day (gpd).	\$14,855
Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage $> 10,000$ gallons per day but $< 50,000$ gpd.	\$8,320
Facility with permit authorizing discharge of 10,000 or less gpd of sewage.	\$3,565
Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage \geq 50,000 gpd but not approved to commence operations	\$7,425
Facility with permit authorizing discharge of sewage $> 10,000$ gpd but $< 50,000$ gpd but not approved to commence operations	\$4,160
Facility with permit authorizing discharge of 10,000 or less gpd of sewage but not approved to commence operations	\$1,780
Facility with General Permit WP80	\$1,080
Facility with Reclaimed Water Discharge Permit WP84	\$1,080
Facility with Discharge Permit WP85	\$215
Type II Facility with IW03 or WP86 permit to discharge industrial wastewater and authorization to construct and operate type II system	\$12,420
Type I Facility with permit IW05 or WP87 to discharge industrial wastewater and authorization to construct and operate type I system	\$3,345
Other Facility with permit IW02 to discharge industrial wastewater	\$215
Residuals landfill	\$1,290
Pelletizing facilities, grouped into LNDAPP	\$1,290
LABORATORY CERTIFICATION	

Permit Type	Annual Fee
Certified Microbiology Laboratory - base fee of \$260 plus one or more testing fees as applicable - the complete list is available here:	\$260
http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/service/approvals/timely-action-fees-and-payments.html	
Certified Chemical Laboratory - base fee of \$1,140 plus one or more testing fees as applicable - the complete list is available here:	\$1,140
http://www.mass.gov/eea/agencies/massdep/service/approvals/timely-action-fees-and-payments.html	